

Date: 16/08/2024

The Manager,
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited
25th Floor, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400 001, Maharashtra.

SUB: SUBMISSION OF NEWSPAPER CLIPPINGS OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH JUNE, 2024.

REF: CASPIAN CORPORATE SERVICES LIMITED (BSE SCRIP CODE - 534732)

Dear Sir / Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are hereby submitting newspaper clippings of standalone and consolidated Financial Results for Quarter ended on 30th June, 2024 published in 'Financial Express' (English) and 'Mana Telangana (Telugu)' Newspaper dated on 15th August, 2024.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

FOR, CASPIAN CORPORATE SERVICES LIMITED

LAXMI NARAYANA PUNNA
CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER



Government of India

Greetings to all fellow citizens on 78th Independence Day

Jai Hind

Best wishes to all fellow citizens on Independence Day. At this historic moment, let's strengthen the resolve of building Viksit Bharat during the Amrit Kaal.

- Narendra Modi

Hoist Tiranga at your home and adorn it with colours of national unity, pride and progress

To upload selfie with Tiranga visit harghartiranga.com or scan the QR code



Watch live telecast of the Independence Day ceremony from the ramparts of the Red Fort on Doordarshan Network from 6:30 a.m. onwards

cbc 22201/13/0006/2425



HEMADRI CEMENTS LIMITED

Address: Vedadri Village, Jaggaiahpeta Mandal, Krishna Dist (A.P) - 521 457

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the 1st Quarter ended 30-06-2024 pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 CIN : L26942AP1981PLC002995

(Rupees in Lakhs unless otherwise stated)

S.No.	Particulars	Three Months' Ended			Year Ended
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
		UnAudited	UnAudited	UnAudited	Audited
1	Revenue from Operations	652.96	1,436.22	1,448.16	5,585.93
2	Other Operating Income	-	-	-	-
3	Other Income	14.47	21.41	36.56	100.30
	Total Income	667.43	1,457.63	1,484.72	5,686.23
4	Total Expenses	1,707.55	1,896.62	1,940.49	6,967.72
5	Profit Before Tax and Exceptional Items(3-4)	(1,040.12)	(438.99)	(455.77)	(1,281.49)
6	Exceptional items				
7	Profit Before Tax (5-6)	(1,040.12)	(438.99)	(455.77)	(1,281.49)
	Excess Provision reversed			(0.94)	
8	Tax Expense				
	Current Tax	-	-	-	-
	MAT credit	-	-	-	-
	Deferred Tax	-	(188.32)	-	(188.32)
	Net Tax Expense / (Benefit)	-	(188.32)	-	(188.32)
9	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period	(1,040.12)	(250.67)	(454.83)	(1,093.17)
10	Other Comprehensive Income				
	(i) Items that will not be reclassified to Profit and Loss	-	(35.32)	-	(35.32)
	ii) Income Tax on above	-	(9.18)	-	(9.18)
	Other Comprehensive Income	-	(26.14)	-	(26.14)
11	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit and Other Comprehensive Income) (9+10)	(1,040.12)	(276.81)	(454.83)	(1,119.31)
	PAID UP CAPITAL (66,70,000 nos's of equity share of Rs 10/- each)	667.00	667.00	667.00	667.00
12	Earnings Per Share				
	(a) Basic Rs.	(15.59)	(3.76)	(6.82)	(16.39)
	(b) Diluted Rs.	(15.59)	(3.76)	(6.82)	(16.39)

Notes:

- The Company's business operations comprises of a single segment viz., cement.
- Accumulated stock of Clinker worth INR 7.37 Cr has been written off during the quarter, as it was not suitable for cement production based on technical evaluation.
- The Above Statement has been prepared to the extent applicable, in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Other recognised Accounting Practices and Policies adopted by the Company w.e.f 01.04.2018.
- In the view of loss in this three months ended, Income tax/ Deferred tax provision is not considered and the same will be considered in subsequent quarters/at year end.
- The above Unaudited Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14-08-2024
- Previous period numbers have been regrouped wherever necessary.

For Hemadri Cements Limited
Dr. Sivasamy Raju
Director
DIN:06961330

Place : Chennai
Date : 14-08-2024

CASPIAN CORPORATE SERVICES LIMITED (Formerly Known as INTELLIVATE CAPITAL ADVISORS LIMITED)

CIN:L74110TG2011PLC162524

Regd. Office : F-Block, 105, First Floor, Surya Towers, Sardar Patel Road, Secunderabad, Hyderabad, Telangana- 500003 | Tel No: 040-27847979
Email : cs@caspianservices.in | Website : www.caspianservices.in

Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2024

Sl No.	Particulars	Rs. In Lakhs (Except EPS)			
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		30/06/2024	31/03/2024	30/06/2023	31/03/2024
		(Un-Audited)	(Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	56.47	91.70	39.32	225.64
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extra Ordinary Items)	22.74	61.00	2.36	84.65
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extra Ordinary Items)	22.74	61.00	2.36	84.65
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extra Ordinary Items)	17.14	47.31	1.76	64.46
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	17.14	47.31	1.76	64.46
6.	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (FV of Rs.1/- each)	422.00	422.00	422.00	422.00
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	-
8.	Earnings per Share (of Rs.1/- each)				
	(a) Basic-Rs.	0.0406	0.1121	0.0042	0.1527
	(b) Diluted-Rs.	0.0406	0.1121	0.0042	0.1527

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results For the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2024

Sl No.	Particulars	Rs. In Lakhs (Except EPS)			
		Consolidated Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		30/06/2024	31/03/2024	30/06/2023	31/03/2024
		(Un-Audited)	(Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	2,469.89	2,461.86	1,890.94	9,033.36
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extra Ordinary Items)	413.59	338.40	94.18	875.37
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extra Ordinary Items)	413.59	338.40	94.18	875.37
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extra Ordinary Items)	309.31	442.62	55.04	792.75
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	309.31	442.62	55.04	792.75
6.	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (FV of Rs.1/- each)	422.00	422.00	422.00	422.00
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	-
8.	Earnings per Share (of Rs.1/- each)				
	(a) Basic-Rs.	0.7330	1.0489	0.1304	1.8785
	(b) Diluted-Rs.	0.7330	1.0489	0.1304	1.8785

Notes:

- The Financial Results have been reviewed and recommended by Audit Committee and thereafter, approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 13th August, 2024. The statutory auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the above Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Result filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results of the Quarter ended 30th June, 2024 are available on stock exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.caspianservices.in)
- The financial results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard ("Ind AS") as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder.
- Figures for the Previous period /quarter have been rearranged/re-grouped wherever necessary, to conform with the figures for the current year/quarter.

For and on behalf of the Board
CASPIAN CORPORATE SERVICES LIMITED
(Formerly Known As Intellivate Capital Advisors Limited)
Sd/-
SUKUMAR REDDY GARLAPATHI
Managing Director
DIN: 00966068

Date: 14.08.2024
Place: Hyderabad

CURA TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

CIN: L72200TG1991PLC013479

Regd. Office: Unit No 604 B, Jain Saduguru Capital Park, Beside Image Gardens, Madhapur, Hyderabad, Shaikpet, Telangana, India, 500081,
Contact no.: 040-23111806, Email Id: cs@curatechnologies.in

EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2024

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	RS. IN LAKHS		
		Quarter ended 30-06-2024 Un-Audited	Quarter ended 30-06-2023 Un-Audited	Year ended 31-03-2024 Audited
1	Total Income from operations (net)	NIL	NIL	NIL
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(14.54)	NIL	(94.08)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(14.54)	NIL	(94.08)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(14.54)	NIL	(94.08)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(14.54)	NIL	(94.08)
6	Equity Share Capital	195.00	955.00	195.00
7	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of INR 10/- each) Basic and Diluted	0.18	(0.25)	(0.15)
8	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of INR 10/- each) Basic and Diluted	0.18	(0.25)	(0.15)

Note:

- The Unaudited Financial Results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with relevant rules thereunder, other accounting principles generally accepted in India and regulations issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI").
- The above un-audited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 13-08-2024.
- The figures of the previous year/ periods have been re-grouped/re-classified, whenever necessary, for the purpose of comparison.
- As per NCLT order dated 03.09.2023, the capital was reduced from Rs. 9,55,50,000/- divided into 95,55,000 equity shares of Re. 10/- to Rs. 34,02,980/- divided into 340,298 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each. Further, as on 21.02.2024, the Equity share capital was increased to Rs. 1,95,00,000/- by allotting 16,09,720 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each.
- The Financial Officer of the Company have certified in terms of Regulation 33(2)(a) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 that the above financial results do not contain any false or misleading statements or figures and do not omit any material fact which make the statement and figures contained therein misleading.

Place : Hyderabad
Date : 14-08-2024
Whole Time Director & CFO (DIN: 09741325)
Sd/-
S. Sai Kiran

financialexpress.com

